GB18 Sample: 30th - 31st March 2020

YouGov

Do you own or rent the home in which you live?
Unweighted base
Base
Own — outright
Own — with a mortgage
Own (part-own) — through shared ownership scheme (i.e. pay
part mortgage, part rent)
Rent — from a private landlord
Rent — from my local authority
Rent — from a housing association

Neither — | live with my parents, family or friends but pay some
rent to them

Neither — | live rent-free with my parents, family or friends
Other

Total

2211
2211
30%
27%
1%
17%
5%
7%
6%
6%
1%

Male

1024
1072
28%
28%
1%
19%
4%
6%
6%
7%
1%

Female

1187
1139
31%
26%
1%
15%
5%
8%
5%
6%
1%
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1607
1589
37%
21%
1%
18%
4%
7%
6%
5%
1%

267
282
13%
40%
0%
13%
4%
7%
7%
13%
3%

Children in Household

220
218
15%
50%
2%
10%
6%
8%
5%
4%
0%

89

94

7%
32%

32%
7%
10%

7%
5%

ALL WITH

CHILDREN IN

HOUSEHOLD
(NET)

576
593
13%
42%
1%
15%
5%
8%
6%
8%
2%



GB18 Sample: 30th - 31st March 2020

YouGov

Do you own or rent the home in which you live?
Unweighted base
(All renters) Thinking about the current coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak in the UK...How confident, if at all, do
you feel that you'll be able to pay your rent over the next
three months (i.e. until late June 2020)?
Unweighted base
Base
Very confident
Fairly confident
Not very confident
Not at all confident
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Total

2211

613
636
30%
37%
15%
11%
4%
2%

Male

1024

278
306
35%
30%
15%
12%
5%
3%

Female

1187

335
330
26%
44%
15%
11%
4%
2%
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1607

446
460
36%
35%
13%
9%
5%
3%

267

65
69
12%
41%
24%
15%
5%
1%

Children in Household

220

51
53
23%
41%
11%
17%
4%
4%

89

43
46
15%
47%
17%
18%
2%

ALL WITH

CHILDREN IN

HOUSEHOLD
(NET)

576

159
168
16%
43%
18%
17%
4%
2%



GB18 Sample: 30th - 31st March 2020

YouGov

Do you own or rent the home in which you live?
Unweighted base
(Renting from private landlord) For the following question,
please imagine you were unable to pay your rent due to the
current coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak in the UK...How
likely or unlikely is it that your landlord would insist on
payment regardless?
Unweighted base
Base
Very likely
Fairly likely
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
Don't know

Total

2211

360

373

21%
24%
18%
11%
27%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)

Male

1024

179

199

22%
22%
20%
12%
24%

Female

1187

181

175

20%
26%
15%
10%
29%
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1607

271
282
22%
23%
20%
8%
28%

267

35
37
18%
29%
10%
28%
16%

Children in Household

220

22
21
26%
25%
4%
22%
23%

89

28
30
15%
23%
17%
10%
36%

ALL WITH

CHILDREN IN

HOUSEHOLD
(NET)

576

85
88
19%
26%
11%
20%
24%



