YouGov	Total	Gender		Children in Household				
		Male	Female	0	1	2	3+	ALL WITH CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD (NET)
Do you own or rent the home in which you live?								
Unweighted base	2211	1024	1187	1607	267	220	89	576
Base	2211	1072	1139	1589	282	218	94	593
Own – outright	30%	28%	31%	37%	13%	15%	7%	13%
Own – with a mortgage	27%	28%	26%	21%	40%	50%	32%	42%
Own (part-own) – through shared ownership scheme (i.e. pay part mortgage, part rent)	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	2%	-	1%
Rent – from a private landlord	17%	19%	15%	18%	13%	10%	32%	15%
Rent – from my local authority	5%	4%	5%	4%	4%	6%	7%	5%
Rent – from a housing association	7%	6%	8%	7%	7%	8%	10%	8%
Neither – I live with my parents, family or friends but pay some rent to them	6%	6%	5%	6%	7%	5%	7%	6%
Neither – I live rent-free with my parents, family or friends	6%	7%	6%	5%	13%	4%	5%	8%
Other	1%	1%	1%	1%	3%	0%	-	2%

GB18 Sample: 30th - 31st March 2020



		Gender		Children in Household					
	Total	Male	Female	0	1	2	3+	ALL WITH CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD (NET)	
ou live?									
Unweighted base	2211	1024	1187	1607	267	220	89	576	

Do you own or rent the home in which you live?

(All renters) Thinking about the current coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak in the UK...How confident, if at all, do you feel that you'll be able to pay your rent over the next three months (i.e. until late June 2020)?

•								
Unweighted base	613	278	335	446	65	51	43	159
Base	636	306	330	460	69	53	46	168
Very confident	30%	35%	26%	36%	12%	23%	15%	16%
Fairly confident	37%	30%	44%	35%	41%	41%	47%	43%
Not very confident	15%	15%	15%	13%	24%	11%	17%	18%
Not at all confident	11%	12%	11%	9%	15%	17%	18%	17%
Don't know	4%	5%	4%	5%	5%	4%	2%	4%
Prefer not to say	2%	3%	2%	3%	1%	4%	-	2%

GB18 Sample: 30th - 31st March 2020



Gender Children in Household ALL WITH CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD (NET) Total Male Female 0 2 3+ 2211 1024 1187 1607 267 220 89 576

Do you own or rent the home in which you live?

Unweighted base

(Renting from private landlord) For the following question, please imagine you were unable to pay your rent due to the current coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak in the UK...How likely or unlikely is it that your landlord would insist on payment regardless?

Unweighted base	360	179	181	271	35	22	28	85
Base	373	199	175	282	37	21	30	88
Very likely	21%	22%	20%	22%	18%	26%	15%	19%
Fairly likely	24%	22%	26%	23%	29%	25%	23%	26%
Fairly unlikely	18%	20%	15%	20%	10%	4%	17%	11%
Very unlikely	11%	12%	10%	8%	28%	22%	10%	20%
Don't know	27%	24%	29%	28%	16%	23%	36%	24%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)